GREENWOOD

> COMMUNITY
Z__ HlaH MHOOL




Best of Luck
to All Participants!

From your Friends

at the
Ray skillman Auto Grou ol

CLICKTO VISIT



https://www.rayskillman.com/
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ETIQUETTE FOR AUDIENCES

1. Always be courteous to other members of the audience.
2. Plan to arrive on time. You should be in your seat when the performance begins.

3. If you arrive late, wait until a break occurs in the program, then move to your seat. Never wander through the aisles during a
performance.

4. Do not talk during the performance. Save your comments until the composition is completed. One must remember that
there are others in the audience who have come to listen and enjoy the program.

5. For competitions, please applaud for all of the bands participating as all of the students have worked hard to get to compete.
It is appropriate to cheer and applaud for all the bands, but please do not call out individual names of students.

6. For concerts, it is appropriate to applaud for the conductor as he/she comes to the podium at the beginning of the concert.

7. Itis encouraged to applaud after each number to recognize the performers for their talent and hard work they have put into
the number.

8. Food and drinks have no place in a formal concert hall. Keep refreshments in the lobby area.

9. Following the concert, take your program with you. Do not throw it under your seat or in the aisle.

Thank You!

Greenwood Community High School May Concert



Welcome to the Greenwood
High School May Concert

We hope you will enjoy seeing and hearing the accomplishments of our bands. The students and directors
have worked hard to prepare for tonight’s performance and your attendence is greatly appreciated.

This program has been produced to help you enjoy this and all concerts you may attend in the future. It is our
hope you will find it informative and interesting.

We wish to thank the community for its support through band memberships and advertising. Please take a few

moments to look through this program and help us to support the businesses and individuals who have made
this program possible.

Thank you,

Greenwood Band Council
Concert Program Committee and Staff

SCHOOL CORPORATION

Dr. Terry Terhune - Superintendent
Todd Pritchett, Ed. S. - Asst. Superintendent

© GREENWOOD COMMUNITY

GREENWOOD BOARD OF EDUCATION
Mike Metzger Chris Zaborowsky Deanna Burton
Jack Napier Chad Shaffer

GREENWOOD COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL

Michael Gasaway - Principal
Karen Busch & Craig Bruns - Assistant Principals

GREENWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL
Todd Garrison - Principal
Jennifer Brinker - Assistant Principal

CONCERT PROGRAM COMMITTEE
Luke Aylsworth & Lisa Knartzer - Editorial Staff
Jon Heilman - Design / Layout / Production
Charlene Dudenhoeffer - Photos for Seniors & Staff

Greenwood Community High School May Concert



GREENWOOD COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL

615 West Smith Valley Road ¢ Greenwood, IN 46142 ¢ (317) 889-4000

Dear Concert Patron,

Welcome to Greenwood Community High School. We hope you enjoy today’s event. On behalf
of Greenwood High School students and staff we are glad you're here and take great pride in
our music program. Their commitment and work ethic makes our music program a model for

other schools in Indiana.

The success of our music program is founded in its strong educational goals, commitment to
leadership, and the belief that all students can be successful. Your support, as demonstrated by

your attendance, is a key part of developing a sense of pride among our students.

If you see one of our volunteers, please thank them for their servant leadership dedicating their
personal time which contributes to the success of our music programs. Without your hard work,

our students would not achieve the levels of success to which we have become accustomed.
Thank you for your continued support of the Greenwood High School Music Program.
Sincerely, Iﬂ_{

Michael Gasaway

Principal
Greenwood Community High School

Greenwood Community High School May Concert @

4



|
A

:
[_cuckToVIsIT ) ¢



https://www.homedepot.com/

CONCERT PROGRAM
GREENWOOD JAZZ ENSEMBLE

Theme from Spider-Man......cccoeeeeeeeeeenns Robert J. Harris & Paul Francis Webster

arranged by Roger Holmes
The Pink Panther..cccceeeeriiieeerriieeerrrereerrrsseesssssecsssssssssssssssssssessss Henry Mancini
Tunes from "TOONS . ceeerrreeerrrreeerrrreecerrreserssrescsssrscsssrones arranged by Roy Phillippe
(Meet) The Flintstones ....eevvveeeeeerevnnnnes William Hanna, Joseph Barbera & Hoyt Curtin

arranged by Dave Barduhn
NAME THAT TUNE: An Interactive Audience Activity

GREENWOOD PERCUSSION ENSEMBLE

. . .
RlptldeOQOOQO00000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000Patrlck Speranza

soloist Eric Zielsdorf - Greenwood Middle School Director

. ‘x7
Fade (Free) 0000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000Cllf alker

GREENWOOD SYMPHONIC BAND & WIND ENSEMBLE

Spongebob Squarepants (Theme Song) .ccevveeeeeererreeeeeeennennes Mark Harrison,
Blaise Smith, Steve Hillenburg and Derek Drymon

arranged by Paul Lavender

Classic Cartoon Capers ..cceeveeeerereeeesseeccssvscssseccses arranged by Paul Murtha
Scooby-Doo, Where Are You? ...cceevveeeeeevennenees David Mook & Ben Raleigh

arranged by Victor Lopez
Pokemon Theme ...ceevueeeernneeerrneeeerreeerrseecsrseecsssesccses T. Loeffler & ]. Siegler

arranged by Paul Murtha
LoONEY TUNES veeevvrreerrrreeerrrenerrnescerssescsssescesseccses arranged by Eric Osterling
He-Man and the Masters of the Universe ............. arranged by Peter Ratnik

Sty all Sotks,



2023 - 2024 GREENWOOD HIGH SCHOOL SENIORS

Rylan Adams

4 years Marching Band
3 years Wind Ensemble
1 year Symphonic Band

1 year Pep Band
5 years Solo & Ensemble

Cameron Banks

4 years Marching Band

4 years Symphonic Band
2 years Pep Band

6 years Solo & Ensemble

Mason Chance

4 years Marching Band
3 years Wind Ensemble
1 year Symphonic Band
4 years Jazz Band

4 years Pep Band

1 year Solo & Ensemble

Larissa Cook

4 years Marching Band

1 year Wind Ensemble

3 years Symphonic Band
3 years Jazz Band

2 years Pep Band

4 years Solo & Ensemble

Eddie Cuatlatl

4 years Fall Irish Guard

5 years Winter Irish Guard
1 year Guard Captain

3 years Band Council

1 year IBA All-Region Honor Band

Noah Darby

4 years Marching Band

4 years Wind Ensemble

3 years Jazz Band

3 years Pep Band

1 year Winter Percussion

3 years Solo & Ensemble

1 year Band Council

1 year Junior All State Band

Kristina Emmert

4 years Marching Band

2 years Wind Ensemble
2 years Symphonic Band
3 years Jazz Band

2 years Pep Band

5 years Solo & Ensemble

Leslie Garcia

4 years Marching Band

1 year Wind Ensemble

3 years Symphonic Band
1 year Jazz Band

1 year Pep Band

4 years Solo & Ensemble

Amber Hayden

4 years Marching Band

4 years Wind Ensemble
2 years Pep Band

6 years Solo & Ensemble
1 year Band Council

Emma Koehl

4 years Marching Band

4 years Wind Ensemble

6 years Solo & Ensemble

1 year Band Council

2 years All-Region Band

2 years Junior All-State Band
1 year All-District Band




2023 - 2024 GREENWOOD HIGH SCHOOL SENIORS

Landon Mitchell

4 years Marching Band
2 years Wind Ensemble
2 years Symphonic Band
4 years Pep Band

Ruthie Schubert

4 years Marching Band

1 year Wind Ensemble

3 years Symphonic Band
3 years Pep Band

6 years Solo & Ensemble
2 years Band Council

Dominick Ada Semonik
5 years Marching Band

4 years Symphonic Band

5 years Winter Percussion

2 years Solo & Ensemble

Austin Smith

4 years Marching Band

4 years Wind Ensemble

4 years Jazz Band

1 year Pep Band

6 years Solo & Ensemble

1 year Band Council

1 year Junior All-State Band
1 year All-District Band

Ben Wehnert

5 years Marching Band

1 year Wind Ensemble

3 years Symphonic Band
2 years Solo & Ensemble
1 year Band Council
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IMMORTALIS

GREENWOOD MARCHING WOODMEN & IRISH GUARD FALL 2023
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THANK YOU to Professional Golfcar Corporation in Martinsville for
providing golf carts for our use at the 2023 Greenwood Invitational.

PROFESSIONAL GOLFCAR

Indiana’s Premier Golf Car Dealership

Since 1971, Professional Golfcar Corporation has been Indiana’s
choice for golf car expertise. If you're looking to buy, rent, or service
golf cars in Indiana, stop by our showroom today.

255 Robert Curry Drive, Martinsville, IN 46151 * Phone: 765-352-8156

pgcgolfcar.com (EZGO)
CUSHMAN CLICKTO VISIT

A Teworoh Co



https://www.pgcgolfcar.com/

2023 - 2024 GREENWOOD JAZZ BAND

Alto Saxophone Trumpet Guitar
Elanor Sprague Noah Darby Max Pendygraft
Katherine Yousaf Dylan Dudenhoeffer
Kristina Emmert Drums
Tenor Saxophone Broden Evans Alex Flora
[saac Pelsor Caleb Loughmiller
Kitty Ziliak Jacob Margheim Percussion
Noah Aylsworth
Baritone Saxophone Trombone
Logan Arthur Larissa Cook Bass Guitar
Leslie Garcia Mason Chance
Piano Jenna Martin
Kolby Gardner Noah Sirkin Flute
Austin Smith Grace Cahuec-Wotring
Ruthie Schubert

2023 - 2024 GREENWOOD PERCUSSION

Noah Aylsworth Lucas Crouch Evan Ruse

Austin Beach Alex Flora Dominick Semonik
Sydney Branch Kolby Gardner Braedon Smith
Annie Brinker Morgan Johnes Jamie Vandergriff
Ben Corliss Max Pendygraft Zachary Wehnert
Oliver Coss Abraam Rodriguez

Greenwood Community High School May Concert @
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2023 - 2024 GREENWOOD SYMPHONIC BAND

Flute Alto Saxophone French Horn
Grace Cahuec-Wotring Erika Hayden Abigail Brooks
Chelsea Graham Dominic Hernandez Milana Maloy
Jovial Johnston I[saac Shaffer Elijah Russell
Moriah “Kai” Suarez Luke Troyer
Tenor Saxophone
Clarinet Connor Ellis Trombone
Jonathan Chelf Cameron Banks
Carter Ericson Bari Saxophone Leslie Garcia
Leanne Graves Araceli Garns Nolan Keiser
Justin Hunter Holden Melvin Karter Kelso
Ethan Pruitt
Felix Whaley Trumpet Baritone
Rylan Adams Evan Ashlock
Bass Clarinet Caleb Loughmiller Colin Neese
Kira Smith Glen “Dru” Norton Nolan Stivers

Aiyanna Sangster
Tuba
Brody Evans

2023 - 2024 GREENWOOD WIND ENSEMBLE

Flute Alto Saxophone Bass Clarinet
Julia Short Chloe Thraen Tommy Satterfield
Claire Thraen Ellie Sprague
Amber Hayden Katherine Yousaf French Horn
Gabriella Clark Rylan Adams
Ruthie Schubert Tenor Saxophone Brayden Hafen
[saac Pelsor Trombone
Oboe Katja Ziliak Austin Smith
Ava Michel Noah Sirkin
Bari Saxophone Jenna Martin
Bassoon Logan Arthur Larissa Cook
Olivia Forster
Trumpet Euphonium
Clarinet Kristina Emmert Rush Brisby
Emma Koehl Noah Darby
Cadence Mathias Jacob Margheim Tuba
Landon Mitchell Dylan Dudenhoeffer Mason Chance
Jack O’Dell Anesa Tevalan Ben Wehnert

Greenwood Community High School May Concert @
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THE GREENWOOD BAND COUNCIL

Eddie Cuatlatl
Noah Darby
Olivia Forster

Brayden Hafen

Erika Hayden
Emma Koehl
Jenna Martin

Ruthie Schubert

Austin Smith

Ellie Sprague

IMMORTALIS| Ben Wehnert

THE GREENWOOD BAND PARENT ORGANIZATION

The Greenwood Band Parent Organization is an association of the parents of students who participate in
Greenwood High School’s various band and guard organizations. These include Marching Band, Irish Guard,
Symphonic Band, Wind Ensemble, Jazz Band, Pep Band, Winter Guard and Winter Percussion Ensemble. The
purpose of the Band Parent Organization is to provide support and fund-raising activities for the band members,
adding an important dimension to their experience and education that they can cherish for the rest of their lives.

Andrew Short Jennifer Brinker Jaime Oeffinger
President Vice President Vice President
Tiffanie Ellis Charlene Dudenhoeffer
Treasurer Secretary

Greenwood Community High School May Concert
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1981

1982 -
1983 -
1984 -
1985 -
1986 -

1987

1988 -
1989 -
1990 -
1991 -

1981 -
1982 -
1983 -
1984 -
1985 -

1986
1987

1988 -
1989 -
1990 -
1991 -

2000 -
2001 -

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

- Superior Rating
Superior Rating
Superior Rating
Superior Rating
Superior Rating
Superior Rating
- Good Rating

Superior Rating
Superior Rating
Superior Rating
Superior Rating

SYMPHONIC BAND ACCOMPLISHMENTS

1992
1993

1995
1996
1997
1998
1999

2001

ISSMA RESULTS

(Group III, medium difficult literature)

- Superior Rating
- Superior Rating
1994 -
- Superior Rating
- Superior Rating
- Superior Rating
- Superior Rating
- Superior Rating
2000 -

Good Rating

Superior Rating

- Superior Rating
2002 -

Superior Rating

2003 -
2006 -
2007 -
2008 -
2009 -
2010 -
2011 -
2012 -
2013 -
2014 -
- Gold Rating

2015

Gold Rating
Gold Rating
Gold Rating
Gold Rating
Gold Rating
Gold Rating
Gold Rating
Gold Rating
Gold Rating
Gold Rating

2016 -
2017 -
2018 -
2019 -
2021 -
2022 -
2023 -
2024 -

WIND ENSEMBLE ACCOMPLISHMENTS

1989 - State Finalist - 13th place
1989 - Rocky Mountain Music
Festival Grand Champion (class AAA)

Superior Rating
Superior Rating
Superior Rating
Superior Rating
Superior Rating
- Superior Rating
- Superior Rating
Superior Rating
Superior Rating
Superior Rating
Superior Rating

1992
1993

1995
1996
1997
1998
1999

2001

ISSMA RESULTS

(Group I, most difficult literature)

- Superior Rating
- Superior Rating
1994 -
- Superior Rating
- Superior Rating
- Superior Rating
- Superior Rating
- Superior Rating
2000 -
- Superior Rating
2002 -

Superior Rating

Superior Rating

Superior Rating

2003 -
2006 -
2007 -
2008 -
2009 -
2010 -
2011 -
2012 -
2013 -
2014 -
- Gold Rating

2015

Gold Rating
Gold Rating
Gold Rating
Gold Rating
Gold Rating
Gold Rating
Gold Rating
Gold Rating

1991 - State Finalist - 10th place
1996- State Finalist - 12th place
1999 - State Finalist - 14th place

Gold Rating
Gold Rating
Gold Rating
Gold Rating
Gold Rating
Gold Rating
Gold Rating
Gold Rating
Gold Rating
Gold Rating

2016 -
2017 -
2018 -
2019 -
2021 -
2022 -
2023 -
2024 -

Gold Rating
Gold Rating
Gold Rating
Gold Rating
Gold Rating
Gold Rating
Gold Rating
Gold Rating

State Finals
State Finals
- State Finals
- State Finals

WINTER PERCUSSION ACCOMPLISHMENTS

- 4th Place
- 3rd Place
- 6th Place
- 7th Place

- State Champions

- State Finals
- State Finals
- State Finals

- 2nd Place
- 6th Place
- 3rd Place

- State Champions

- State Finals
- State Finals
- State Finals

- 3rd Place

- 5th Place
- 2nd Place

WGI Finals Indy - 7th Place

JAZZ ENSEMBLE

ACCOMPLISHMENTS

2010 - 2024 - Gold Rating

2012 - State Finals -
WGI Finals Indy -
2013 - State Finals -
WGI Finals Indy -
2014 - State Finals -
‘WGI Finals Indy -
2015 - State Finals -
‘WGI Finals Indy -
- 5th Place
- 4th Place

2016 - State Finals
2017 - State Finals

WGI Finals Indy -
2018 - State Finals -
WGI Finals Indy -

2nd Place
7th Place
4th Place
7th Place
2nd Place
2nd Place
5th Place
4th Place

5th Place
3rd Place
4th Place

ISSMA ALL-MUSIC AWARD

2010 - 2019, 2023-2024

13

6th Place
3rd Place
6th Place
13th Place
7th Place
3rd Place
2nd Place

2019 - State Finals -

WGI Finals Indy -
2021 - State Finals -
2022 - State Finals -
2023 - State Finals -
2024 - State Finals -

WGI Finals Indy -

ISSMA TOTAL
DEPARTMENT AWARD
2015 - 2019, 2023-2024



1976

1982 -
1986 -
1987 -
1987 -
1989 -
1990 -
1990 -
1993 -
1995 -
1996 -
1997 -
1997 -
1997 -
2000 -

1974 -
1975 -
1977 -
1979 -

1981

1982 -
1983 -
1984 -

1985

1982
1983

1984 -

1985

1986 -

1987

1988 -
1989 -
1990 -
1991 -
1992 -

1986 - 10th Place
1987 - 7th Place
1988 - 6th Place
1989 - 9th Place
1990 - 10th Place

MARCHING WOODMEN ACCOMPLISHMENTS

2018 -

14

Indy Regionals 8th PI.

- Indiana State Fair Grand Champion 2001 - Hollywood Christmas Parade
Featured band at National Sports Festival 2005 - Hollywood Christmas Parade
ISSMA State Champions - Class B 2006 - ISSMA State Champions - Class B
ISSMA State Champions - Class B 2007 - ISSMA State Champions - Class B
Cincinnati Music Bowl Grand Champion 2009 - Hollywood Christmas Parade
ISSMA State Champions - Class B 2010 - ISSMA State Champions - Class B
ISSMA State Champions - Class B 2011 - BOA Super Regional Finalist
Murray State University Reserve Grand Champion 2012 - BOA Super Regional Finalist
Philadelphia Thanksgiving Day Parade 2012 - BOA Grand National Semi-Finalist
ISSMA State Champions - Class B 2013 - ISSMA State Champions - Class B
ISSMA State Champions - Class B 2013 - Hollywood Christmas Parade
ISSMA State Champions - Class B 2014 - ISSMA State Champions - Class B
Fiesta Bowl Parade - 2nd Place 2017 - Hollywood Christmas Parade
Fiesta Bowl Field Show - 5th Place 2018 - ISSMA State Champions - Class B
ISSMA State Champions - Class B 2021 - Hollywood Christmas Parade
ISSMA RESULTS
4th Place (A) 1986 - 1st Place (B) 1995 - 1st Place (B) 2004 - 4th Place (B) 2013 - 1st Place (B)
2nd Place (B) 1987 - 1st Place (B) 1996 - 1st Place (B) 2005 - 3rd Place (B) 2014 - 1st Place (B)
3rd Place (A) 1988 - 2nd Place (B) 1997 - 1st Place (B) 2006 - 1st Place (B) 2015 - 2nd Place (B)
2nd Place (A) 1989 - 1st Place (B) 1998 - 2nd Place (B) 2007 - 1st Place (B) 2017 - 2nd Place (B)
- 4th Place (A) 1990 - 1st Place (B) 1999 - 2nd Place (B) 2008 - 2nd Place (B) 2018 - 1st Place (B)
10th Place (A) 1991 - 3rd Place (B) 2000 - 1st Place (B) 2009 - 2nd Place (B) 2019 - 2nd Place (B)
3rd Place (B) 1992 - 3rd Place (B) 2001 - 3rd Place (B) 2010 - 1st Place (B) 2021 - 3rd Place (B)
5th Place (B) 1993 - 3rd Place (B) 2002 - 7th Place (B) 2011 - 2nd Place (B) 2022 - 4th Place (B)
- 4th Place (B) 1994 - 2nd Place (B) 2003 - 3rd Place (B) 2012 - 3rd Place (B) 2023 - 2nd Place (B)
IRISH GUARD ACCOMPLISHMENTS
Indiana High School Color Guard Association
- State Champions 1993 - 2nd Place 2004 - 3rd Place 2015 - 5th Place
- 4th Place 1994 - 5th Place 2005 - 2nd Place 2016 - 7th Place
3rd Place 1995 - 3rd Place 2006 - 6th Place 2017 - 9th Place
- 4th Place 1996 - 8th Place 2007 - 4th Place 2018 - 4th Place
3rd Place 1997 - 6th Place 2008 - 3rd Place 2019 - 5th Place
- 3rd Place 1998 - 4th Place 2009 - 6th Place 2021 - State Champions
2nd Place 1999 - 7th Place 2010 - State Champions 2022 - State Champions
2nd Place 2000 - 7th Place 2011 - 2nd Place 2023 - 5th Place
2nd Place 2001 - 6th Place 2012 - State Champions 2024 - 8th Place
3rd Place 2002 - 6th Place 2013 - 2nd Place
2nd Place 2003 - 9th Place 2014 - 4th Place
WGI (GUARD) COMPETITION
2011 - Indy Regionals 1st PL 2014 - Cincinnati Regionals 2021 - Virtual - Open Class Finalist
2012 - Indy Regionals 3rd PL 6th Place 2022 - Indy Regionals
2012 - Cincinnati Regionals 2015 - Indy Regionals 8th Pl. 5th PL. (Feb.) 4th PL. (Mar.)
2nd Place 2015 - Cincinnati Regionals 2022 - Indy Regionals
2013 - Indy Regionals 1st PL 4th Place 8th PL (Feb.) 11th Pl. (Mar.)
2014 - Indy Regionals 5th PL. 2017 - Indy Regionals 8th Pl. 2024 - Indy Regionals 10th PL



Greenwood’s Rainbow Tradition

Greenwood’s association with “The Wizard of Oz” and “Over the Rainbow” dates back over 50 years!

It all started in 1973.

New band director Herman Knoll came to Greenwood from Martinsville High School and he already had his
first marching show planned. Knoll was, and is, a Drum Corps fan. One of his favorites, the Cavaliers, had
used “Over the Rainbow” as their corps song for many years. The Madison Scouts had also recently per-
formed a show composed of Oz tunes. So, fully inspired, Knoll planned an Oz themed program for Green-
wood’s 1973 track show at the Indiana State Fair Band Day competition.

The two-part State Fair competition consisted of a preliminary round in the morning and a finals round that
evening. The top 16 groups, the “Sweet 16”, made up the finals competition. In 1973, Knoll’s “Oz” show put
Greenwood in the top 10 for the first time. “Over the Rainbow” became a signature tune for Greenwood
and propelled them to 6th place in 1974 and 5th place in 1975. Also in 1975, Greenwood won 1st place at
the prestigious Blue and Gold competition at Morehead State University in Kentucky. The excitement and
momentum was building with each new accomplishment.

Suddenly, Herman Knoll announced that he was leaving.
He had accepted a director position at his alma mater,
Indiana State University. The announcement came in
July with Knoll promising to stay with the Greenwood
band through their 1976 State Fair show in August, but
that would be his last Greenwood competition. Any
sadness the students felt over the departure of Mr. Knoll
was quickly turned into a desire to give him a win. Their
program included “Over the Rainbow” in the mix and it
easily won them a spot in the “Sweet 16.” The students
really pushed themselves in the evening finals and they

won the day as Greenwood was named State Fair Grand
Champion! Director 1976 State Fair Grand Champion trophy
Knoll had ignited the

Greenwood music program by showing what could be achieved through dili-
gence, determination and hard work. And, a tradition was born.

Four years later, assistant director Mike Sweeney decided to compose a
warm-up tune for the band. His decision to build the tune around “Over the
Rainbow” was a welcome tribute to Herman Knoll and the band’s accomplish-
ments. Now, the warm-up itself has become a tradition. But, it’s a tradition

# that must be earned every season. The band only plays the “Woodmen Warm-
up” when the director feels the show and players are ready for ISSMA compe-
tition. That level of readiness varies from year to year.

. And the tradition continues. To celebrate the 30th Anniversary of the 1976
win, the Marching Woodmen presented “The Rainbow Revisited” as their
2006 ISSMA show. It too carried them to victory. So, when Greenwood fans
post rainbow photos on Facebook, smile at any mention of “The Wizard of

Oz” or tear up during the “Woodmen Warm-up” ... TRADITION!

g - e S

Herman and Sandy Knoll pose

with the 1976 State Fair Grand
Champion trophy

15



Travel planners for the finest performing arts programs in Indiana.
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! A T Rl \/ Spartan Bands
BE A PART OF THE - P 3 MANCHESTER UNIVERSITY

TRADITION ..
The Sound of Wanchesten

muwﬂrtﬂ"bﬂ"dﬁ CLICK TO VISIT

music.manchester.edu


https://www.manchester.edu/academics/colleges/college-of-arts-humanities/academic-programs/music/music-home
http://musictravel.com/
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www.bksports247.com ame g
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The perfect setting for your wedding or social gathering.
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« WEDDINGS & I1.I"nl'~'
243 S. Madison Avenue ¢ Greenwood, Indiana 46142

folktalegreenwood.com CLICKTO VISIT

At the Crossroads Drum Major & Leadership
Clinic, we aim to create a learning and social

environment that uplifts and
Tl
*r

empowers all participants.
crossroadsdmlic.com

CROSSROADS

DRUM MAJOR & LEADERSHIP CLINIC
CLICKTO VISIT



https://www.pepsico.com/
https://www.bksports247.com/
https://folktalegreenwood.com/
https://www.crossroadsdmlc.com/

DUITON = Sports
.. Plus

(3179388969
Lok .-'I .| | .-'I L ||

CLICK TO VISIT

Sports Plus Embroidery.

Abby's Clget | vt

Greenwood, IN 46142
317-523-4888 (_LIKTOVISIT | 317-888-6441  heas3412@msn.com
NOW IN 2 LOCATIONS www.sportsplusinc.net
Greenwood Franklin
202 N. Madison Ave. 200 E. Jefferson St. | CLICKTOVISIT |

DAPHNE CORLISS

ANTHONY MAUPINS

THANK YOU to Charlene Dudenhoeffer i

for taking our students’ photos used for buttons

and banners. We appreciate the huge amount of
time and effort you put into this task.

(‘" CLASS OF 2073 All proceeds go to the Greenwood Band Parent Organization. t“ﬁ CLASS OF 2023

Greenwood Community High School May Concert @
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https://duttonplumbinginc.org/
https://www.facebook.com/p/Abbys-Closet-100057196341808/
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GREENWOOD MARCHING WOODMEN & IRISH GUARD FALL 2023

Sponsoring Members of
the Greenwood Band Program
2023 -2024

Conductor’s Circle

Dorothy Short - “Julia - Your hard work makes me proud!”



